McLeodUSA Incorporated (DIP II)

Claims

NAME

KREBS

KREBS

KREBS

XREBS

KREBS

KREBS

KREBS

KREBS

Total

TOTAL

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP AND AFFILIATES

Admin. (General)

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

Associate

TIME

DATE
11/08/05

11/09/05

11/10/05

11/16/05

11/17/05

11/21/05

11/22/05

11/28/05

HOURS

1.80

9.40"

9.40
9.40

Bill Date: 01/16/06
Bill Number: 1085318

DESCRIPTION

RESPOND TO VARIOUS
CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR
INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS
(1.8). ‘

RESPOND TO VARIOUS
CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR
INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND
NOTICE (1.7); REVIEW DOCKET FOR
FILINGS BY NON-DEBTOR PARTIES (0.4).

RESPOND TO VARIOUS
CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR
INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND
NOTICE (1.1); REVIEW FILED PROOF OF
CLAIM (0.1). '

REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM FILED AS
OF 11-16-05 AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA
(0.8) .

CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED . PER
THE CLAIMS REGISTER (0.3); RESPOND TO
INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE:
PROOF OF CLAIM PROCESS (0.2). '

CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER
THE CLAIMS REGISTER (POC NOS. 10-29)
AND FORWARD TO COMPANY: FOR REVIEW
(1.2).

RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-
JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4);

" REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS

REGISTER (0.4).

REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM RECEIVED
(0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO
FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV.
AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.4).

. DO2B



McLeod’ﬁSA Incorporated (DIP II)
Claims Admin.

NAME

KREBS

KREBS

KREBS

KREBS
KREBS

MURPHY MM

PE

PE

PE

PE
PE

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP AND AFFILIATES

(General)

DATE
12/01/05
12/07/05

12/08/05

12/15/05
12/16/05

12/06/05

Total Associate

TOTAL TIME

HOURS

0.70

0.40

0.90

5.00

- Bill Date: 01/16/06
Bill Number: 1091183

DESCRIPTION

REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM NUMBER 36-44
AND SEND TO MCLEOD (0.7).

REVISE PROOFS OF CLAIM NOS. 45-37 AND
DRAFT EMAIL TO COMPANY RE: SAME
(1.8); REVIEW CLAIMS REGISTER FOR
IOWA TAX CLAIM (0.3).

REVIEW EMAILS FROM T. SPOCOGEE AND
DRAFT EMAIL RESPONSE RE: PROOFS OF
CLAIM (0.6); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIMS
FILED (0.3).

REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4).
REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.3);

DRAFT EMAILS TO COMPANY CONTAINING
PROOFS OF CLAIM 99-127 (0.6).

ATTENTION TO ISSUES RE: PROOFS OF
CLAIM (0.8).



McLeodUSA Incorporated (DIP II)

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP AND AFFILIATES

Claims Admin. {(General)

NAME

KREBS PE

Total Associate

TOTAL TIME

.DATE

01/04/06

HOURS

0.80

0.80
0.80
0.80

Bill Date: 01/16/06
Bill Number: 1091302
DESCRIPTION

REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM AND
DRAFT EMAILS TO COMPANY RE SAME
(0.8) .
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