## SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP AND AFFILIATES

Bill Date: 01/16/06 Bill Number: 1085318

McLeodUSA Incorporated (DIP II) Claims Admin. (General)

NAME				:	
CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS (1.8).  KREBS PE 11/09/05 2.10 RESPOND TO VARIOUS CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND NOTICE (1.7); REVIEW DOCKET FOR FILINGS BY NON-DEBTOR PARTIES (0.4).  KREBS PE 11/10/05 1.20 RESPOND TO VARIOUS CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND NOTICE (1.1); REVIEW FILED PROOF OF CLAIM (0.1).  KREBS PE 11/16/05 0.80 REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM FILED AS OF 11-16-05 AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.8).  KREBS PE 11/17/05 0.50 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (0.3); RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOF OF CLAIM PROCESS (0.2).  KREBS PE 11/21/05 1.20 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (POC NOS. 10-29) AND FORWARD TO COMPANY FOR REVIEW (1.2).  KREBS PE 11/22/05 0.80 RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS REGISTER (0.4).  KREBS PE 11/28/05 1.00 REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM RECEIVED (0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV. AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.4).	NAME		DATE	HOURS	
CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND NOTICE (1.7); REVIEW DOCKET FOR FILINGS BY NON-DEBTOR PARTIES (0.4).  KREBS PE 11/10/05 1.20 RESPOND TO VARIOUS CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND NOTICE (1.1); REVIEW FILED PROOF OF CLAIM (0.1).  KREBS PE 11/16/05 0.80 REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM FILED AS OF 11-16-05 AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.8).  KREBS PE 11/17/05 0.50 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (0.3); RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOF OF CLAIM PROCESS (0.2).  KREBS PE 11/21/05 1.20 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (POC NOS. 10-29) AND FORWARD TO COMPANY FOR REVIEW (1.2).  KREBS PE 11/22/05 0.80 RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS REGISTER (0.4).  KREBS PE 11/28/05 1.00 REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM RECEIVED (0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV. AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.4).	KREBS	PE	11/08/05	1.80	CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS
CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND NOTICE (1.1); REVIEW FILED PROOF OF CLAIM (0.1).  KREES PE 11/16/05 0.80 REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM FILED AS OF 11-16-05 AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.8).  KREES PE 11/17/05 0.50 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (0.3); RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOF OF CLAIM PROCESS (0.2).  KREES PE 11/21/05 1.20 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (POC NOS. 10-29) AND FORWARD TO COMPANY FOR REVIEW (1.2).  KREES PE 11/22/05 0.80 RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS REGISTER (0.4).  KREES PE 11/28/05 1.00 REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM RECEIVED (0.6); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS REGISTER (0.4).  9.40  Total Associate 9.40	KREBS	PE	11/09/05	2.10	CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND NOTICE (1.7); REVIEW DOCKET FOR
OF 11-16-05 AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.8).  KREBS PE 11/17/05 0.50 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (0.3); RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOF OF CLAIM PROCESS (0.2).  KREBS PE 11/21/05 1.20 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (POC NOS. 10-29) AND FORWARD TO COMPANY FOR REVIEW (1.2).  KREBS PE 11/22/05 0.80 RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS REGISTER (0.4).  KREBS PE 11/28/05 1.00 REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM RECEIVED (0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV. AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.4).  9.40  Total Associate 9.40	KREBS	PE	11/10/05	1.20	CREDITOR/STOCKHOLDER INQUIRIES FOR INFORMATION RE: FIRST DAY FILINGS AND NOTICE (1.1); REVIEW FILED PROOF OF
THE CLAIMS REGISTER (0.3); RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOF OF CLAIM PROCESS (0.2).  KREBS PE  11/21/05  1.20 CONTINUE TO REVIEW CLAIMS FILED PER THE CLAIMS REGISTER (POC NOS. 10-29) AND FORWARD TO COMPANY FOR REVIEW (1.2).  KREBS PE  11/22/05  0.80 RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS REGISTER (0.4).  KREBS PE  11/28/05  1.00 REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM RECEIVED (0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV. AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.4).  9.40  Total Associate  9.40	KREBS	PE	11/16/05	0.80	OF 11-16-05 AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA
THE CLAIMS REGISTER (POC NOS. 10-29) AND FORWARD TO COMPANY FOR REVIEW (1.2).  KREBS PE  11/22/05  0.80  RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES- JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS REGISTER (0.4).  KREBS PE  11/28/05  1.00  REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM RECEIVED (0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV. AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.4).  9.40  Total Associate  9.40	KREBS	PE	11/17/05	0.50	THE CLAIMS REGISTER (0.3); RESPOND TO INQUIRY FROM J. EAVES-JOHNSON RE:
JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS REGISTER (0.4).  KREBS PE  11/28/05  1.00  REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM RECEIVED (0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV. AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.4).  9.40  Total Associate  9.40	KREBS	PE	11/21/05	1.20	THE CLAIMS REGISTER (POC NOS. 10-29) AND FORWARD TO COMPANY FOR REVIEW
(0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV. AND FORWARD TO MCLEODUSA (0.4).  9.40  Total Associate  9.40	KREBS	PE	11/22/05	0.80	JOHNSON RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM PER CLAIMS
Total Associate 9.40	KREBS	PE	11/28/05	1.00	(0.6); REVIEW NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE TAX RETURN FROM MASS. DEPT. REV.
10tal Abbooles				9.40	
	Total	Associate		9.40	
				<u>9.40</u>	

## SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP AND AFFILIATES

McLeodUSA Incorporated (DIP II) Claims Admin. (General)

Bil:	L Date:	01/16/06
Bill	Number:	1091183

NAME	DATE	HOURS	DESCRIPTION
KREBS PE	12/01/05	0.70	REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIM NUMBER 36-44 AND SEND TO MCLEOD (0.7).
KREBS PE	12/07/05	2.10	REVISE PROOFS OF CLAIM NOS. 45-97 AND DRAFT EMAIL TO COMPANY RE: SAME (1.8); REVIEW CLAIMS REGISTER FOR IOWA TAX CLAIM (0.3).
KREBS PE	12/08/05	0.90	REVIEW EMAILS FROM T. SPOCOGEE AND DRAFT EMAIL RESPONSE RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.6); REVIEW PROOFS OF CLAIMS FILED (0.3).
KREBS PE	12/15/05	0.40	REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.4).
KREBS PE	12/16/05	0.90	REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.3); DRAFT EMAILS TO COMPANY CONTAINING PROOFS OF CLAIM 99-127 (0.6).
		5.00	
MURPHY MM	12/06/05	0.80	ATTENTION TO ISSUES RE: PROOFS OF CLAIM (0.8).
		0.80	
Total Associate		5.80	
TOTAL TIME		5.80	

## SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP AND AFFILIATES

McLeodUSA Incorporated (DIP II) Claims Admin. (General)

Bill Date: 01/16/06 Bill Number: 1091302

NAME	DATE	HOURS	DESCRIPTION
KREBS PE	01/04/06	0.80	REVIEW FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM AND DRAFT EMAILS TO COMPANY RE SAME (0.8).
		0.80	
Total Associate		0.80	
TOTAL TIME		<u>0.80</u>	